

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16732/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/1997 in WP 43/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

N T C (IDA) EMP.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and directions and
permission to submit additional document(s)
(With Office Report)
WithT.P.(C) No.489/1997,T.P.(C) No.490/1997
(With appl.(s) for ex-parte stay) (For final disposal)

Date : 20/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. N.B. Shetye, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.,
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Dr. A.K. Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG,
Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.,
Mr. S.Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.,
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.,
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.,
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.,
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.,
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

....2/-

.PA

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.,
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.,
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.,
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.Genl.Punjab,
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.,
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sen, Adv.,
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned ASG informs this Court that the Central Government has, on principle, accepted the schemes submitted by the operating agency for eight reconsideration schemes which are for 44 viable mills. Learned ASG will furnish an affidavit to that effect if not already filed. Such affidavit however be filed within a period of two weeks. Learned ASG further informs this Court that the Govt. having agreed to accept the recommendations of the B.I.F.R. the matter is to be expedited at the B.I.F.R. end and an application to that effect has also been filed before the BIFR. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the B.I.F.R. informed that the next date has been fixed to consider the application of the Central Govt. in February, 2002.

.....3/-

.PA

-3-

Learned ASG submits that since otherwise the proposal stand accepted there should be an expeditious disposal of the matter before the BIFR. In that view, we do deem it fit to expedite the matter and direct the B.I.F.R. to deal with the application by the 15th of December, 2001 and a report in regard thereto be filed by B.I.F.R. Let this matter appear immediately thereafter upon however the report being filed by office regarding compliance.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar